# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



THE WHOLE TRUTH MINISTRY, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

## **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: THE WHOLE TRUTH MINISTRY, INC.

# Article II

The principal place of business address: 5250 ODGEN AVE. ORLANDO, FL. US 32810

The mailing address of the corporation is: 5250 ODGEN AVE. ORLANDO, FL. US 32810

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: TO ADMINISTER THE WHOLE TRUTH OF THE WORD OF GOD WITH NOTHING WAIVERED.

## Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: INCLOSED IN BY-LAWS

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DAVID L ALLLEN 4921 RALEIGH APT. 5 ORLANDO, FL. 32811 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000004361 FILED May 22, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: DAVID ALLEN

## Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

DAVID ALLEN 4921 RALEIGH APT. 5 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32811

Incorporator Signature: DAVID ALLEN

## **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P DAVID L ALLEN 4921 RALEIGH APT. 5 ORLANDO, FL. 32811 US

Title: T KATHERINE R KING 5250 OGDEN AVENUE ORLANDO, FL. 32810 US

Title: S PHAYE R HENDERSON 821 S. IVEY LANE APT. F ORLANDO, FL. 32811 US

# Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/22/2003